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Health Data Platform BC (HDPBC) 
Organizational Points of Contact 

If you have questions about using HDPBC for your data analysis project, please speak to your organizational contact first. These 
teams and individuals can help you understand how HDPBC works, and the process for applying to use HDPBC. They can also 
help you assess if HDPBC is the right choice for your project. 

Organization Name Email Role 
BC Ministry of Health Lori Chmara lori.chmara@gov.bc.ca Director, Data Sharing & Administration 
First Nations Health 
Authority 

Louise Meilleur louise.meilleur@fnha.ca Director, Health Surveillance 

Fraser Health Swapnil Bagchi swapnil.bagchi@fraserhealth.ca  Project Lead, Centre for Advanced Analytics 
Data Science and Innovation (CAADSI) 

Island Health Kristine Votova kristine.votova@islandhealth.ca Director, Analytics, Monitoring and Evaluation 
Island Health Ian Carson ian.carson@islandhealth.ca Consultant, Data Development, Decision 

Support 
Island Health Gael Forster gael.forster@islandhealth.ca Director, Data Development, Integration and 

Reporting, Decision Support 
Interior Health Delphine Struk delphine.struk@interiorhealth.ca Manager, Performance Monitoring & Analytics 
Northern Health NH ID Hub idhub@northernhealth.ca ID Hub (Monitored inbox) 
Providence Health Care Janine Johnston jjohnston12@providencehealth.bc.ca Director, Information, Access and Privacy 
Provincial Health Service 
Authority 

Andrew 
Greenbaum 

andrew.greenbaum@phsa.ca Manager, Data Governance (primary PHSA 
HDP point of contact) 

Provincial Health Service 
Authority 

Michael Coss michael.coss@phsa.ca Director, Data Governance (alternate PHSA 
HDP point of contact) 

Vancouver Coastal Health 
Authority 

Joleen Wright joleen.wright@vch.ca Director, Data Release Management 
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